
  

 
 

 

09 June 2025 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 2025-018 
 
This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 2025-018 is issued to amend and/or modify the details provided in the 
Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 2025-028 for the “Services of Tour Operator for the Conduct of Philippine 
Motorcycle Tourism (PMT): Regional Forum and Moto Camp” as follows: 
 

ITEM 
NO. 

SPECIFICATION 

SECTION FROM TO 

1 

Section I. 
Invitation to Bid 

No. 5 
A complete set of Bidding Documents 
may be acquired by interested 
Bidders on 28 May – 17 June 2025, 
1:30 PM by sending your request to 
bac_sec@tpb.gov.ph and/or 
soleil_fajardo@tpb.gov.ph or by 
downloading it through the PhilGEPS 
and TPB website and upon payment 
of the applicable fee for the Bidding 
Documents, pursuant to the latest 
Guidelines issued by the GPPB.  
xxx 

No. 5 
A complete set of Bidding Documents 
may be acquired by interested Bidders 
on 28 May – 17 June 2025, 9:30 AM by 
sending your request to 
bac_sec@tpb.gov.ph and/or 
soleil_fajardo@tpb.gov.ph or by 
downloading it through the PhilGEPS and 
TPB website and upon payment of the 
applicable fee for the Bidding 
Documents, pursuant to the latest 
Guidelines issued by the GPPB. 
xxx 

2 

No. 7 
Bids must be in a sealed envelope and 
shall be duly received by the BAC 
Secretariat at the office address 
indicated below on or before 17 June 
2025, 1:30 PM. Late bids shall not be 
accepted. 
xxx 

No. 7 
Bids must be in a sealed envelope and 
shall be duly received by the BAC 
Secretariat at the office address 
indicated below on or before 17 June 
2025, 9:30 AM. Late bids shall not be 
accepted. 
xxx 

3 

No. 9 
Bid opening shall be on 17 June 2025 
at 2:00 PM at the given address 
below. Bids will be opened in the 
presence of the bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend 
the activity. 
xxx 

No. 9 
Bid opening shall be on 17 June 2025 at 
10:00 AM at the given address below. 
Bids will be opened in the presence of 
the bidders’ representatives who choose 
to attend the activity. 
xxx 

4 
Section VII. 
Technical 

Specifications 

6. Hotel Accommodation 
xxx 
d. 3-star category or equivalent 

(indicate the name of 
accommodation in the 
technical bid) 

e. With Wi-Fi connection 
xxx 

6. Hotel Accommodation 
xxx 
d. 2-star category or Mabuhay 

Accommodation (indicate the 
name of accommodation in the 
technical bid) 

e. With Wi-Fi connection, if 
applicable 



   

 

Supplemental/Bid Bulletin 2025-018 
Services of Tour Operator for the Conduct of Philippine Motorcycle Tourism (PMT): Regional Forum and Moto Camp 

Tourism Promotions Board Philippines 

xxx 

5 

13. Giveaways 
a. Printing, production and 

delivery of Three hundred fifty 
(350) pcs. t-shirts for the tour 
(TPB will provide the design). 
Fabric material should be 100% 
cotton. 

b. Sizes 

• 50 pcs. Small 

• 60 pcs. Medium 

• 60 pcs. Large 

• 80 pcs. XL 

• 50 pcs. XXL 

• 50 pcs. XXXL 

13. Giveaways 
a. Printing, production, and delivery 

of Three hundred fifty (350) pcs. t-
shirts for the participants (TPB will 
provide the design). 

b. Dry fit and sublimation 
c. Sizes 

• 50 pcs. Small 

• 60 pcs. Medium 

• 60 pcs. Large 

• 80 pcs. XL 

• 50 pcs. XXL 

• 50 pcs. XXXL 
 

 

6 

18. Speakers for the Forum 
xxx 
Provide the following requirements 
for the Speakers: 
a. Honorarium for the speakers 
xxx 

18. Speakers for the Forum 
xxx 
Provide the following requirements for 
the Speakers: 
a. Honorarium for the speakers 

ranging from PhP10,000.00 to 
PhP20,000.00 

xxx 

7 

19. Basic Safety Riding Clinic 
xxx 
a. Honorarium 
c. Hotel accommodation for at 

least three (3) days and two (2) 
nights 

d. Air tickets (Manila – 
Tuguegarao – Manila) with 20 
kgs baggage allowance per 
way, inclusive of services of 
online check-in and other 
requirements as may be 

19. Basic Safety Riding Clinic 
xxx 

a. Honorarium ranging from 
PhP10,000.00 to PhP20,000.00 
per facilitator 

b. Hotel accommodation for at least 
three (3) days and two (2) nights 

c. Air tickets (Manila – Tuguegarao 
– Manila) with 20 kgs baggage 
allowance per way, inclusive of 
services of online check-in and 
other requirements as may be 



   

 

Supplemental/Bid Bulletin 2025-018 
Services of Tour Operator for the Conduct of Philippine Motorcycle Tourism (PMT): Regional Forum and Moto Camp 

Tourism Promotions Board Philippines 

deemed necessary, and must 
be rebookable and refundable 

e. Meals for three (3) days in the 
amount of PhP1,500 per day 

xxx 

deemed necessary, and must be 
rebookable and refundable 

d. Meals for three (3) days in the 
amount of PhP1,500 per day 

xxx 

 
This Bid Bulletin shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents. 
 
For guidance and information of all concerned. 
 
 
 
ARNOLD T. GONZALES 
Chairperson 
Bids and Awards Committee  
 
 
By signing this supplemental/bid bulletin, it is a manifestation of my intention to comply with the 
modification in the technical specifications. 
 
 
_______________________ 
Name and Signature of the Authorized Representative 
Date: __________________ 


